# OP \$115.00 87343650

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM553820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ehsan Rezvan		12/17/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Proud Athletics, Inc	
Street Address:	7888 Wren Avenue	
Internal Address:	B-120	
City:	Gilroy	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87343650	PROUD ATHLETICS
Serial Number:	87607414	PROUD
Serial Number:	87607444	PROUD
Registration Number:	5347843	PROUD ATHLETICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8313750131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8313753151

Email: ssorensen@hudsonmartin.com

Steven Sorensen **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 490 Calle Principal

Address Line 2: PROU50984

Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannette Witten
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jeannette Witten
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0703

900527567

source=Reg No 5347843#page1.tif source=Reg No 87343650#page1.tif source=Reg No 87607414#page1.tif source=Reg No 87607444#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0704

This assignment shall be effective as of the 18th day of December, 2019 between Ehsan Rezvan, an individual in the State of California (the "Assignor"), and Proud Athletics, Inc., a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has applied for registration of the mark "Proud Athletics" in standard character form, U.S. trademark application Registration No. 5347843, in Class 25 the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with it.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark.

Signed at Gilroy, California this Ttday of December, 2019.

By: Elisan Rezvan

This assignment shall be effective as of the 18th day of December, 2019 between Ehsan Rezvan, an individual in the State of California (the "Assignor"), and Proud Athletics, Inc., a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has applied for registration of the mark "Proud Athletics" in standard character form, U.S. trademark application Serial No. 87343650, in Class 25 the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with it.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark.

Signed at Gilcoy, California this 12 day of <u>December</u>, 2019.

By: Fhsan Rezvan

This assignment shall be effective as of the 18th day of December, 2019 between Ehsan Rezvan, an individual in the State of California (the "Assignor"), and Proud Athletics, Inc., a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has applied for registration of the mark "Proud Athletics" in standard character form, U.S. trademark application Serial No. 87607414, in Class 25 the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with it.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark.

Signed at Gilroy, California this 17 day of December, 2019.

Fhean Reguen

TRADEMARK REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0707

This assignment shall be effective as of the 18th day of December, 2019 between Ehsan Rezvan, an individual in the State of California (the "Assignor"), and Proud Athletics, Inc., a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has applied for registration of the mark "Proud Athletics" in standard character form, U.S. trademark application Serial No. 87607444, in Class 25 the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with it.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark.

Signed at Gilro , California this 17 day of December, 2019.

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019** 

Ehean Rezwan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0708